Ruijie XS-S1920 Series Switches
Hardware Installation and Reference Guide V1.1
Copyright Statement
Ruijie Networks©2019
Ruijie Networks reserves all copyrights of this document. Any reproduction, excerption, backup,
modification, transmission, translation or commercial use of this document or any portion of this document,
in any form or by any means, without the prior written consent of Ruijie Networks is prohibited.
Exemption Statement

10RX
SMF Yes  -15 -7 -28 -8
FE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI
1310TX/15
50RX
SMF Yes  -7 -2 -32 -8
FE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI
1550TX/13
10RX
SMF Yes  -7 -2 -32 -8
FE-eSFP-LH15-SM1310 1310 SMF Yes  -15 -8 -28 -8
Mini-GBIC-SX 850 MMF No  -9.5 -3 -17 0
Mini-GBIC-LX 1310 SMF No  -9.5 -3 -20 -3
GE-eSFP-SX-MM850 850 MMF Yes  -9.5 -3 -17 0
GE-eSFP-LX-SM1310 1310 SMF Yes  -9.5 -3 -20 -3
GE-SFP-LX-SM1310 1310 SMF No  -9.5 -3 -20 -3
Mini-GBIC-LH40 1310 SMF Yes  -2 3 -22 -3
GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI 1310 MMF No  -10 -5 -17 -3
GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI 1550 MMF No  -10 -5 -17 -3
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI
1310TX/15
50RX
SMF Yes  -9 -3 -20 -3
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI
1550TX/13
10RX
SMF Yes  -9 -3 -20 -3
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI
1310TX/15
50RX
SMF Yes  -5 0 -24 -1
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI
1550TX/13
10RX
SMF Yes  -5 0 -24 -1
Mini-GBIC-ZX50 1550 SMF Yes  -5 0 -22 -3
Mini-GBIC-ZX80 1550 SMF Yes  0 4.7 -22 -3
Hardware Installation and Reference Guide Appendix B Mini-GBIC and SPF+ Module
Mini-GBIC-ZX100 1550 SMF Yes  0 5 -30 -9
SDH155-SFP-SX-MM850 850 MMF No  -10 -4 -25 0
SDH155-SFP-SX-MM1310 1310 MMF No  -20 -14 -30 -14
SDH155-SFP-LH15-SM1310 1310 SMF No  -15 -8 -28 -8
SDH155-SFP-LH40-SM1310 1310 SMF No  -5 0 -34 -8
SDH155-SFP-LH80-SM1550 1550 SMF No  -5 0 -34 -8
GE-SFP-SX 850 MMF No  -9.5 -3 -17 0
GE-SFP-LX 1310 SMF No -9.5 -3 -20 -3
Table B-2 Models of 1000M SFP Copper Module
Standard Model DDM (Yes/No)
1000Base-T Mini-GBIC-GT No
Table B-3 Module Cabling Specification
Model
Interface
Type
Fiber Type Core Size(μm)
Cable Distance
(Max.)
62.5/125 275m
Mini-GBIC-SX LC MMF
50/125 550m
Mini-GBIC-LX LC SMF 9/125 10km
62.5/125 275m
GE-eSFP-SX-MM850 LC MMF
50/125 550m
GE-eSFP-LX-SM1310 LC SMF 9/125 10km
GE-SFP-LX-SM1310 LC SMF 9/125 10km
Mini-GBIC-LH40 LC SMF 9/125 40km
GE-SFP-SX-SM1310-BIDI LC MMF 50/125 500m
GE-SFP-SX-SM1550-BIDI LC MMF 50/125 500m
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1310-BIDI LC SMF 9/125 20km
GE-SFP-LX20-SM1550-BIDI LC SMF 9/125 20km
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1310-BIDI LC SMF 9/125 40km
GE-SFP-LH40-SM1550-BIDI LC SMF 9/125 40km
Mini-GBIC-ZX50 LC SMF 9/125 50km
Mini-GBIC-ZX80 LC SMF 9/125 80km
Mini-GBIC-ZX100 LC SMF 9/125 100km
SDH155-SFP-SX-MM850 LC MMF 62.5/125 500m
SDH155-SFP-SX-MM1310 LC MMF 62.5/125 2km
SDH155-SFP-LH15-SM1310 LC SMF 9/125 15km
SDH155-SFP-LH40-SM1310 LC SMF 9/125 40km
SDH155-SFP-LH80-SM1310 LC SMF 9/125 80km
62.5/125 275m
GE-SFP-SX LC MMF
50/125 550m
GE-SFP-LX LC SMF 9/125 10km